© July 2025 State Industries, LLC. All Rights Reserved
statewaterheaters.com | 800-365-0024 Toll-Free USA | State Water Heaters | 500 Tennessee Waltz Parkway | Ashland City, TN 37015
Page 1 of 4
SCESS00608
Commercial Electric
Water Heaters
SOLID. STATE.
FEATURES

built in ECO control. Control cabinet and jacket shall be of baked enamel finish and shall provide full size control and element compartment for complete
service and maintenance performance through front hinged compartment door, and enclose tank with foam insulation. 1 1/4” inlet and outlet connection
shall be provided. The heater tank shall have a three year limited warranty and controls and accessories shall have a one year limited warranty as
outlined in the written warranty. Fully illustrated instruction manual to be included. For multiple installation, factory built manifold kits for__________
(2, 3 or 4) heater installation shall be provided. Meets or exceeds the thermal efficiency and standby loss requirements of the U.S. Department of Energy
and current edition of ASHRAE/IES 90.1. Heater should be supplied with BMS gateway for connection to Building Management systems.
kW Input
Model Numbers Tank Capacity in Gallons Number of
Elements
Element
Wattage
Full Load Current in Amperes
Single Phase Three Phase
50 80 119 208V 240V 277V 480V 208V 240V 480V
12.3 CSB-52-12 IFE CSB-82-12 IFE CSB-120-12 IFE 3 4,100 59 51 44 26 34 30 15
13.5 CSB-52-13.5 IFE CSB-82-13.5 IFE CSB-120-13.5 IFE 3 4,500 64.9 56.3 48.7 28.1 37.5 32.5 16.2
15 CSB-52-15 IFE CSB-82-15 IFE CSB-120-15 IFE 3 5,000 72.1 62.5 54.2 31.3 41.6 36.1 18
18 CSB-52-18 IFE CSB-82-18 IFE CSB-120-18 IFE 3* 6,000 86.5 75 65 37.5 50 43.3 21.7
24 CSB-52-24 IFE CSB-82-24 IFE CSB-120-24 IFE 6 4,000 115.4 100 86.6 50 66.6 57.7 28.9
27 CSB-52-27 IFE CSB-82-27 IFE CSB-120-27 IFE 6 4,500 129.8 112.5 97.5 56.3 74.9 65 32.5
30 CSB-52-30 IFE CSB-82-30 IFE CSB-120-30 IFE 6 5,000 144.2 125 108.3 62.5 83.3 72.2 36.1
36 CSB-52-36 IFE CSB-82-36 IFE CSB-120-36 IFE 6* 6,000 173.1 150 130 75 99.9 86.6 43.3
40.5 CSB-52-40.5 IFE CSB-82-40.5 IFE CSB-120-40.5 IFE 9 4,500 194.7 168.8 146.2 84.4 112.4 97.4 48.7
45 CSB-52-45 IFE CSB-82-45 IFE CSB-120-45 IFE 9 5,000 216.3 187.5 162.5 93.8 124.9 108.3 54.1
54 CSB-52-54 IFE CSB-82-54 IFE CSB-120-54 IFE 9 6,000 N/A 225 194.9 112.5 149.9 129.9 65
FOR MORE INFORMATION ON SANDBLASTER® CONTACT: STATE WATER HEATERS 500 TENNESSEE WALTZ PARKWAY, ASHLAND CITY, TN 37015 • 800-365-0024 TOLL-FREE USA • STATEWATERHEATERS.COM
*208 volt models may contain three (3) additional elements.
For ASME Construction add “A” to the end of the model number (example: CSB 52 24 IFEA).